
 

 

GENERAL SUMMARY 

 

Prepared for: 

Fashion Square Mall 14006 Riverside 

Drive Suite #35 Sherman Oaks, CA 

914230 

   

Project ID: 6,012,025    

Scope: Electrical    

No. Of Floors: 1    

Date: 6-Jan-25    

BUILDING GSF 1,004   
DIVISION COST COMPARISON 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
General Requirements Electrical 

DIVISION NO DESCRIPTION 
TOTAL DIV. 

COST 

TOTAL DIV. 

COST (PER SF) 

1000 General Requirements $ 5,000 $ 4.98 

26000 Electrical $ 35,568 $ 35.43 

27000 Communication $ 7,180 $ 7.15 

28000 Electronics Safety & Security $ 4,505 $ 4.49 

TOTAL TRADE COST $ 52,253 $ 52.04 

 

OVERHEAD AND PROFIT 10% $ 5,225 $ 5.20 

INSURANCE 3% $ 1,568 $ 1.56 

CONTINGENCY 5% $ 2,613 $ 2.60 

TAX 9.5% $ 2,490 $ 4.94 

SUGGESTED BID $ 64,149 $ 66.36 
Communication Electronics Safety & Security 

 



 

 

DETAILED BREAKDOWN OF ITEMS 

Prepared for: Fashion Square Mall 14006 Riverside Drive Suite #35 Sherman Oaks, CA 914230         

Project ID: 6,012,025           

Scope: Electrical           

          
 
Date: 

 
6-Jan-25 

 
SR # 

 
Drawing # 

 
Detail # 

 
DESCRIPTION 

 
UNIT 

 
QUANTITY 

 
UNIT 

MANHOUR 

 
HOURLY 

WAGE 

 
LABOR COST 

 
MAT. COST 

 
UNIT COST 

 
SUB COST 

GENERAL REQUIREMENTS 

1   Permits LS 1 0.000 $  - $ - $ - $ - $ - 

2   Supervision and Coordination LS 1 0.000 $  - $ - $ - $ 1,500.00 $ 1,500.00 

3   Submittals and Shop drawings LS 1 0.000 $  - $ - $ - $  500.00 $  500.00 

4   Final Cleaning LS 1 0.000 $  - $ - $ - $  400.00 $  400.00 

5   Mobilization Costs LS 1 0.000 $  - $ - $ - $ 1,800.00 $ 1,800.00 

6   Temporary Control & Facilities LS 1 0.000 $  - $ - $ - $  800.00 $  800.00 

7   Scaffolding LS 1 0.000 $  - $ - $ - $ - $ - 
          SUBTOTAL $ 5,000 
 

ELECTRICAL 

  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

E1.1, E2.1, E4.1 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

Electrical Plan 

Notes 

DISTRIBUTION        

 CONDUIT         

8 1" EMT Conduit LF 17 0.070 $ 60.00 $ 4.20 $ 2.38 $ 6.58 $  108.57 

9 2" EMT Conduit LF 6 0.100 $ 60.00 $ 6.00 $ 5.53 $ 11.53 $ 63.42 

10 1" FLEX S Conduit LF 6 0.065 $ 60.00 $ 3.90 $ 2.22 $ 6.12 $ 33.66 

11 2" FLEX S Conduit LF 6 0.095 $ 60.00 $ 5.70 $ 4.36 $ 10.06 $ 55.33 

 CONDUCTOR         

12 #1/0 CU THWN LF 44 0.024 $ 60.00 $ 1.44 $ 3.03 $ 4.47 $  196.68 

13 #4 CU THWN LF 66 0.015 $ 60.00 $ 0.90 $ 1.41 $ 2.31 $  152.46 

14 #6 CU THWN LF 11 0.012 $ 60.00 $ 0.72 $ 0.92 $ 1.64 $ 18.04 

15 #8 CU THWN LF 22 0.010 $ 60.00 $ 0.60 $ 0.60 $ 1.20 $ 26.40 

 LUGS         

16 Compression Lug CU With 1-Hole , #1/0 CU Wire EA 8 0.200 $ 60.00 $ 12.00 $ 7.76 $ 19.76 $  158.08 

17 Heat Shrink Tubing for #1/0 CU Wire EA 8 0.110 $ 60.00 $ 6.60 $ 4.98 $ 11.58 $ 92.64 

18 Compression Lug CU With 1-Hole , 4 CU Wire EA 18 0.120 $ 60.00 $ 7.20 $ 2.98 $ 10.18 $  183.24 

19 Heat Shrink Tubing for #4 CU Wire EA 18 0.100 $ 60.00 $ 6.00 $ 4.90 $ 10.90 $  196.20 

20 Compression Lug CU With 1-Hole , 6 CU Wire EA 10 0.100 $ 60.00 $ 6.00 $ 2.94 $ 8.94 $ 89.40 

21 Heat Shrink Tubing for #6 CU Wire EA 10 0.080 $ 60.00 $ 4.80 $ 4.82 $ 9.62 $ 96.20 

 CIRCUIT BREAKER (Install Only)         

 
New Breakers Added For New Load, Breakers Shall Be Molded Case, 

Bolt On, 10KAIC, 120/208V, 100A Frame, Thermal Magnetic Trip. 

        

22 150A Main Circuit Breaker EA 1 0.648 $ 60.00 $ 38.88 $  758.00 $  796.88 $  796.88 

23 1P/20A Circuit Breaker EA 31 0.350 $ 60.00 $ 21.00 $  32.00 $ 53.00 $ 1,643.00 

24 1P/20A Circuit Breaker HACR Rated EA 1 0.350 $ 60.00 $ 21.00 $  60.95 $ 81.95 $ 81.95 

25 1P/20A Circuit Breaker with Lock On Device EA 1 0.350 $ 60.00 $ 21.00 $  60.95 $ 81.95 $ 81.95 

26 2P/30A Circuit Breaker EA 1 0.418 $ 60.00 $ 25.08 $  65.91 $ 90.99 $ 90.99 

27 3P/50A Circuit Breaker EA 1 0.522 $ 60.00 $ 31.32 $  303.99 $  335.31 $  335.31 

 PANEL (Install Only)         

 

 

 

 

 

28 

Panel A, 150A MCB, 120/208V, 3PH, 4W, 42 Poles, 

All Panels & Sub Panels Shall Have Locks. All Panels Shall Be 

SQUARE D/ EATON/ CUTTLER HAMMER & Sub Panels & Panels 

600A Or Less Shall Fit Into 6" Stud Wall With Locking Flush Mount 

Covers. 

Note: According To Sheet E4.1 Panel Schedule & Single Line 

Diagram The Panel A Is New, According To Sheet A000.4 Keynote 

(8) Panels Are Existing Also As Per A001 Responsibility Matrix: 

Electrical Panels & Breakers Are Existing. We Have Considered Panel 

As Existing. Contractor Have To Verify If It Is Existing Or New & 
Modify If Required. 

 

 

 

 

 

EA 

 

 

 

 

 

1 

 

 

 

 

 

$ 4.18 

 

 

 

 

 

$ 60.00 

 

 

 

 

 

$  250.80 

 

 

 

 

 

$ - 

 

 

 

 

 

$  250.80 

 

 

 

 

 

$  250.80 

 DEVICES (Install Only)         

 

 

 

 

29 

45KVA Transformer, 

480V, 3PH, 3W To 208V,3PH, 4W, 5. 75" For Vent Cover NEMA 3R, 

SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC, SQUARE D #45T3H, 

18D Enclosure, Dimension: 20" Depth, 30" Tall, 20" Wide, 

Note: According To Sheet E4.1 Panel Schedule & Single Line 

Diagram The Transformer Is New, According To Sheet A000.4 

Keynote (8) Electrical Equipment Are Existing. Hence The Contractor 

Have To Verify If It Is Existing Or New & Modify If Required. 

 

 

 

 

EA 

 

 

 

 

1 

 

 

 

 

12.000 

 

 

 

 

$ 60.00 

 

 

 

 

$  720.00 

 

 

 

 

$ 5,792.50 

 

 

 

 

$ 6,512.50 

 

 

 

 

$ 6,512.50 

 DISCONNECT SWITCH         

 Safety Switches Shall Be Heavy Duty, Metal Enclosed, Externally 
Operated. 

        

 

 

 

30 

3P/70A Fused Disconnect Switch ( Install Only), 

Note: According To Sheet E4.1 Panel Schedule & Single Line 

Diagram The Disconnect Switches In Tannate Space Are New, As Per 

A001 Responsibility Matrix: Disconnects In Tannate Space Are 

Existing. Contractor Have To Verify If It Is Existing Or New & 

Modify If Required. 

 

 

 

EA 

 

 

 

1 

 

 

 

0.785 

 

 

 

$ 60.00 

 

 

 

$ 47.10 

 

 

 

$  268.00 

 

 

 

$  315.10 

 

 

 

$  315.10 

 

 

31 

3P/70AF/100A Fused Disconnect Switch( Install Only), 

Note: According To Sheet E4.1 Panel Schedule & Single Line 

Diagram The Disconnect Switches In Tannate Space Are New, As Per 

A001 Responsibility Matrix: Disconnects In Tannate Space Are 

Existing. Contractor Have To Verify If It Is Existing Or New & 

Modify If Required. 

 

 

EA 

 

 

1 

 

 

0.785 

 

 

$ 60.00 

 

 

$ 47.10 

 

 

$  268.00 

 
 

 

$  315.10 

 
 

 

$  315.10 

32 30A Non Fused Disconnect Switch NEMA 1 EA 1 0.539 $ 60.00 $ 32.34 $  147.15 $  179.49 $  179.49 

33 3P/30A Non Fused Disconnect Switch WP EA 1 0.539 $ 60.00 $ 32.34 $  169.93 $  202.27 $  202.27 

34 3P/60A Non Fused Disconnect Switch EA 1 0.600 $ 60.00 $ 36.00 $  220.00 $  256.00 $  256.00 

 POWER        

 CONDUIT         

35 3/4" EMT Conduit LF 1007 0.062 $ 60.00 $ 3.72 $ 1.85 $ 5.57 $ 5,606.21 

36 1" EMT Conduit LF 25 0.070 $ 60.00 $ 4.20 $ 2.38 $ 6.58 $  166.35 

37 3/4" FLEX S Conduit LF 28 0.060 $ 60.00 $ 3.60 $ 1.77 $ 5.37 $  147.68 

38 1" FLEX S Conduit LF 6 0.065 $ 60.00 $ 3.90 $ 2.22 $ 6.12 $ 33.66 

39 3/4" LFMC Conduit LF 11 0.060 $ 60.00 $ 3.60 $ 1.90 $ 5.50 $ 60.50 

40 1" PVC Conduit LF 39 0.070 $ 60.00 $ 4.20 $ 1.80 $ 6.00 $  231.00 

41 3/4" RGS Conduit LF 11 0.066 $ 60.00 $ 3.96 $ 2.65 $ 6.61 $ 72.71 



 

 

DETAILED BREAKDOWN OF ITEMS 

Prepared for: Fashion Square Mall 14006 Riverside Drive Suite #35 Sherman Oaks, CA 914230         

Project ID: 6,012,025           

Scope: Electrical           

          
 
Date: 

 
6-Jan-25 

 
SR # 

 
Drawing # 

 
Detail # 

 
DESCRIPTION 

 
UNIT 

 
QUANTITY 

 
UNIT 

MANHOUR 

 
HOURLY 

WAGE 

 
LABOR COST 

 
MAT. COST 

 
UNIT COST 

 
SUB COST 

42   Pull string LF 15 0.018 $ 60.00 $ 1.08 $ 0.20 $ 1.28 $ 19.71 

 CONDUCTOR         

43 #12 CU THW LF 2961 0.007 $ 60.00 $ 0.42 $ 0.20 $ 0.62 $ 1,824.10 

44 #10 CU THW LF 417 0.008 $ 60.00 $ 0.48 $ 0.38 $ 0.86 $  358.53 

45 #6 CU THW LF 123 0.012 $ 60.00 $ 0.72 $ 0.92 $ 1.64 $  202.05 

 DEVICE         

46 Connection For Light Box EA 1 0.500 $ 60.00 $ 30.00  $ 30.00 $ 30.00 

47 4"x4" Backbox For Thermostat EA 1 0.326 $ 60.00 $ 19.56 $  18.58 $ 38.14 $ 38.14 

48 Connection for Exhaust Fan EA 1 0.750 $ 60.00 $ 45.00  $ 45.00 $ 45.00 

49 Duplex Receptacle EA 6 0.325 $ 60.00 $ 19.50 $  22.52 $ 42.02 $  252.12 

50 Duplex Receptacle GFCI EA 1 0.325 $ 60.00 $ 19.50 $  25.47 $ 44.97 $ 44.97 

51 Equipment Connection EA 3 1.000 $ 60.00 $ 60.00  $ 60.00 $  180.00 

52 Floor mounted Duplex Receptacle ( HUBBELL #2529) EA 3 0.550 $ 60.00 $ 33.00 $  87.01 $  120.01 $  360.03 

53 Junction Box EA 22 0.326 $ 60.00 $ 19.56 $  18.58 $ 38.14 $  839.08 

54 Quad Receptacle EA 7 0.400 $ 60.00 $ 24.00 $  52.00 $ 76.00 $  532.00 

55 Quad Receptacle Isolated Ground, HUBBELL #IG5262 EA 2 0.400 $ 60.00 $ 24.00 $  57.39 $ 81.39 $  162.78 

 LIGHTING        

 CONDUIT         

56 3/4" EMT Conduit LF 364 0.062 $ 60.00 $ 3.72 $ 1.85 $ 5.57 $ 2,028.04 

 CONDUCTOR         

57 #12 CU THW LF 1092 0.007 $ 60.00 $ 0.42 $ 0.20 $ 0.62 $  672.86 

 LIGHTING FIXTURES (Install Only)         

 

58 

A, 

IDEOLI #1102-1254-LED 3000-120-277V,60HZ-4000K, 
Apendo LP55 Pendant Led - 55" Linear Code: 1 102-1254 

 

EA 

 

9 

 

0.770 

 

$ 60.00 

 

$ 46.20 

  

$ 46.20 

 

$  415.80 

 

59 

B, 

AMERLUX #EZ-NC-AI 7-T-12-120- LE/TE EZRA-17-T-MW-FL- 

359, 
Essenza 3" Round Downlight - Adjustable 

 

EA 

 

22 

 

0.500 

 

$ 60.00 

 

$ 30.00 

 
 

$ 30.00 

 

$  660.00 

 

 

60 

B/EM, 

AMERLUX #EZ-NC-AI 7-T-12-120- LE/TE EZRA-17-T-MW-FL- 

359, 

Essenza 3" Round Downlight - Adjustable With 90 Mint Emergency 
Battery Backup 

 

 

EA 

 

 

4 

 

 

0.500 

 

 

$ 60.00 

 

 

$ 30.00 

  

 

$ 30.00 

 

 

$  120.00 

 

61 

D, 

ARCHIPELAGO #LLSN-3W-3500K-4S3—H, 
4' Led Light Fixture, 

 

EA 

 

4 

 

0.800 

 

$ 60.00 

 

$ 48.00 

  

$ 48.00 

 

$  192.00 

 

62 

EM, 

BEST LIGHTING #EM-W-WHITE, 

EM Led Reduced Profile Thermoplastic Emergency Light with Battery 

Backup 

 

EA 

 

2 

 

0.600 

 

$ 60.00 

 

$ 36.00 

 
 

$ 36.00 

 

$ 72.00 

 

63 

F, 

DIODELED #Dl-24V-BLBSC1 —40-100 
Blaze led tape light 

 

LF 

 

43 

 

0.040 

 

$ 60.00 

 

$ 2.40 

  

$ 2.40 

 

$  103.20 

64 FF, Led Tape Light, Detail Not Given LF 19 0.040 $ 60.00 $ 2.40  $ 2.40 $ 45.60 

 

65 

G, 

AMERLUX #EZ-NC-AI 7-RTL-12-120-LE/TE EZRD-17-T-MW-SP- 

409, 
Essenza 4" Round Downlight 

 

EA 

 

1 

 

0.574 

 

$ 60.00 

 

$ 34.44 

 
 

$ 34.44 

 

$ 34.44 

 

66 

K, 

DIODELED #Dl-24V-BLBSCl-40-100, 
Blaze Led Channel With Tape light 

 

LF 

 

49 

 

0.040 

 

$ 60.00 

 

$ 2.40 

  

$ 2.40 

 

$  117.60 

 

67 

X1, 

LITHONIA LIGHTING #EDGR—1 —G—EL 

Green Edge lit Aluminium Exit Sign With 90 Mint Emergency 

Battery Backup 

 

EA 

 

2 

 

0.600 

 

$ 60.00 

 

$ 36.00 

 
 

$ 36.00 

 

$ 72.00 

 

68 

X2, 

BEST #ELXTEU-1-G-C-W-EM 
Edge lit Aluminium Exit Sign With 90 Mint Emergency Battery 

 

EA 

 

1 

 

0.600 

 

$ 60.00 

 

$ 36.00 

  

$ 36.00 

 

$ 36.00 

 LIGHTING CONTROL (Install Only)         

 

69 

C1, 

6 Pole Mechanically Held Lighting Contactor With Accessory 47, 

ASCO #918 

 

EA 

 

1 

 

1.680 

 

$ 60.00 

 

$  100.80 

  

$  100.80 

 

$  100.80 

70 Ceiling Mounted Dual Tech Occupancy Sensor, nLight #NCM PDT 9 EA 3 0.417 $ 60.00 $ 25.02  $ 25.02 $ 75.06 

71 Single Pole Toggle Switch EA 1 0.325 $ 60.00 $ 19.50  $ 19.50 $ 19.50 

72 Switch bank with (3) Dimmer Switch, (1) Override Switch and (1) Sing EA 1 1.500 $ 60.00 $ 90.00  $ 90.00 $ 90.00 

73 TC1, 7 Day 8P/20A Calendar Timeclock, TORK #ELC78 EA 1 0.600 $ 60.00 $ 36.00  $ 36.00 $ 36.00 

74 TC2, 7 Day 4P/40A Calendar Timeclock, TORK #DLC400BP EA 1 0.600 $ 60.00 $ 36.00  $ 36.00 $ 36.00 

 MISCELLANEOUS        

75 Splice Box EA 1 0.400 $ 60.00 $ 24.00 $  63.00 $ 87.00 $ 87.00 

 TRENCHING & BACKFILLING         

76 Excavation & Backfilling (2' Deep x 1' Wide Trench) Including All La CFT 62 0.085 $ 60.00 $ 5.10 $ - $ 5.10 $  316.20 

 ALLOWANCE        

77 Allowance For Testing & Balancing. EA 1 0.000 $  - $ - $ - $ 2,500.00 $ 2,500.00 

78 Allowance To Provide Temporary Electrical Service. EA 1 0.000 $  - $ - $ - $ 4,000.00 $ 4,000.00 
          SUBTOTAL $  35,568 
 

COMMUNICATION 

   TELECOMMUNICATION        

 CONDUIT         

 
Low Voltage (Data & Audio) Wiring Furnish & Install By GC's & 

Low Voltage Vendor. 

        

79 3/4" EMT Conduit LF 164 0.062 $ 60.00 $ 3.72 $ 1.85 $ 5.57 $  912.92 

80 1 1/2" EMT Conduit LF 10 0.089 $ 60.00 $ 5.34 $ 4.71 $ 10.05 $ 99.52 

81 3/4" FLEX S Conduit LF 10 0.060 $ 60.00 $ 3.60 $ 1.77 $ 5.37 $ 53.16 

82 1" PVC Conduit LF 10 0.070 $ 60.00 $ 4.20 $ 1.80 $ 6.00 $ 59.40 

83 Pull string LF 10 0.018 $ 60.00 $ 1.08 $ 0.20 $ 1.28 $ 12.67 

 CONDUCTOR         

84 CAT5 Cable LF 31 0.010 $ 60.00 $ 0.60 $ 0.30 $ 0.90 $ 27.72 

85 CAT6 Cable LF 867 0.010 $ 60.00 $ 0.60 $ 0.20 $ 0.80 $  693.44 



 

 

DETAILED BREAKDOWN OF ITEMS 

Prepared for: Fashion Square Mall 14006 Riverside Drive Suite #35 Sherman Oaks, CA 914230         

Project ID: 6,012,025           

Scope: Electrical           

          
 
Date: 

 
6-Jan-25 

 
SR # 

 
Drawing # 

 
Detail # 

 
DESCRIPTION 

 
UNIT 

 
QUANTITY 

 
UNIT 

MANHOUR 

 
HOURLY 

WAGE 

 
LABOR COST 

 
MAT. COST 

 
UNIT COST 

 
SUB COST 

86  

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

A102, E1.1, E2.1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

Electrical Plan 

Notes 

Coaxial cable LF 39 0.012 $ 60.00 $ 0.72 $ 0.35 $ 1.07 $ 41.20 

 J-HOOK         

87 2" J-Hook EA 33 0.050 $ 60.00 $ 3.00 $ 1.85 $ 4.85 $  160.05 

 DEVICE         

88 4" X 4" Backbox EA 20 0.200 $ 60.00 $ 12.00 $  13.36 $ 25.36 $  507.20 

89 Access Panel EA 1 1.200 $ 60.00 $ 72.00 $  159.11 $  231.11 $  231.11 

90 DWERJ45 Connection EA 1 0.020 $ 60.00 $ 1.20 $ 0.85 $ 2.05 $ 2.05 

91 Faceplate EA 20 0.100 $ 60.00 $ 6.00 $ 3.25 $ 9.25 $  185.00 

 

92 

IT Rack 

Note: Furnish and Install By Others, GC to Coordinate with Subs and 

Vendor. 

 

EA 

 

1 

 

1.000 

 

$ 60.00 

 

$ 60.00 

  

$ 60.00 

 

$ 60.00 

93 Network Outlet EA 15 0.220 $ 60.00 $ 13.20 $  21.72 $ 34.92 $  523.80 

94 
Networking Gateway 
Note: Low Voltage Vendor Furnishes, GC To Install 

EA 1 1.500 $ 60.00 $ 90.00 $  799.00 $  889.00 $  889.00 

95 
Networking Switch 
Note: Low Voltage Vendor Furnishes, GC To Install 

EA 1 1.500 $ 60.00 $ 90.00 $  799.00 $  889.00 $  889.00 

96 RJ111 Connection EA 1 0.020 $ 60.00 $ 1.20 $ 0.45 $ 1.65 $ 1.65 

97 RJ45 Jack EA 2 0.020 $ 60.00 $ 1.20 $ 0.85 $ 2.05 $ 4.10 

98 Tele/Data Outlet (Legend Assumed) EA 3 0.220 $ 60.00 $ 13.20 $  21.72 $ 34.92 $  104.76 

99 Telephone Backboard (WESTFIELD Will Furnish & Install) EA 1 0.500 $ 60.00 $ 30.00 $  68.00 $ 98.00 $ 98.00 

100 TV Outlet EA 1 0.220 $ 60.00 $ 13.20 $  21.72 $ 34.92 $ 34.92 

 

101 

WAP, Wireless Access Point 

Note: Furnish and Install By Others, GC to Coordinate with Subs and 

Vendor. 

 

EA 

 

1 

 

0.760 

 

$ 60.00 

 

$ 45.60 

 

$  319.00 
 

$  364.60 

 

$  364.60 

 AUDIO VISUAL        

 
Low Voltage (Data & Audio) Wiring Furnish & Install By GC's & 

Low Voltage Vendor. 

        

 CONDUIT         

102 3/4" EMT Conduit LF 169 0.062 $ 60.00 $ 3.72 $ 1.85 $ 5.57 $  943.56 

 CONDUCTOR         

103 #22 CU THW LF 339 0.005 $ 60.00 $ 0.30 $ 0.12 $ 0.42 $  142.30 

 DEVICE         

 

104 

Ceiling Speaker 

Note: Furnish and Install By Others, GC to Coordinate with Subs and 

Vendor. 

 

EA 

 

4 

      

105 4" X 4" Backbox EA 4 0.200 $ 60.00 $ 12.00 $  13.36 $ 25.36 $  101.44 

106 Faceplate EA 4 0.100 $ 60.00 $ 6.00 $ 3.25 $ 9.25 $ 37.00 
          SUBTOTAL $ 7,180 
 

ELECTRONIC SAFETY & SECURITY 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

M1.1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Mechanical Plan 

Notes 

FIRE ALARM        

 CONDUIT         

107 3/4" EMT Conduit LF 35 0.062 $ 60.00 $ 3.72 $ 1.85 $ 5.57 $  196.06 

 CONDUCTOR         

108 #16 CU THW LF 51 0.006 $ 60.00 $ 0.36 $ 0.11 $ 0.47 $ 23.78 

109 #14 CU THW LF 20 0.006 $ 60.00 $ 0.36 $ 0.13 $ 0.49 $ 9.76 

 DEVICE         

110 Photelectric Smoke Detector EA 1 0.417 $ 60.00 $ 25.02 $  108.45 $  133.47 $  133.47 

111 
Remote Test Station With Audible & Visual Alarm (For Duct Smoke 
Detector), SIMPLEX #4098-9842 

EA 1 0.417 $ 60.00 $ 25.02 $  149.00 $  174.02 $  174.02 

112 Fire Alarm Monitoring System EA 1 5.000 $ 60.00 $  300.00 $ 2,624.84 $ 2,924.84 $ 2,924.84 

113 4" X 4" Backbox EA 2 0.200 $ 60.00 $ 12.00 $  13.36 $ 25.36 $ 50.72 

114 Faceplate EA 2 0.100 $ 60.00 $ 6.00 $ 3.25 $ 9.25 $ 18.50 

 SECURITY        

 CONDUIT         

115 3/4" EMT Conduit LF 55 0.062 $ 60.00 $ 3.72 $ 1.85 $ 5.57 $  306.35 

 CONDUCTOR         

116 CAT6 CABLE LF 402 0.010 $ 60.00 $ 0.60 $ 0.20 $ 0.80 $  321.20 

 DEVICE         

 

117 

Camera 

Note: Furnish and Install By Others, GC to Coordinate with Subs and 

Vendor. 

 

EA 

 

10 

      

118 4" X 4" Backbox EA 10 0.200 $ 60.00 $ 12.00 $  13.36 $ 25.36 $  253.60 

119 Faceplate EA 10 0.100 $ 60.00 $ 6.00 $ 3.25 $ 9.25 $ 92.50 
          SUBTOTAL $ 4,505 
 

PROJECTED COST  $52,253 

OVERHEAD AND PROFIT 10% $5,225 

INSURANCE 3% $1,568 

CONTINGENCY 5% $2,613 

TAX 9.5% $2,490 

SUGGESTED BID $64,149 

Notes:  

1. Online sources are used for pricing. 

2. Prices can vary depending upon field conditions. 

3. Electrical Demolition Plans Are Not Given. 

 


